

Babyblooms Mother's Day Love You Mum Charlie Bear Soft Toy And Belgian Chocolates - 470848

Ingredients: Dark chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa mass, Cocoa butter, Skimmed cocoa powder, Emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin; Natural flavouring: Vanilla), Milk chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole **MILK** powder, Cocoa mass, Emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin; Natural flavouring: Vanilla), White chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole **MILK** power, Emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin; Natural flavouring: Vanilla) Sugar, Cocoa mass, Cocoa butter, Whole **MILK** powder, Glucose syrup, Vegetable fats and oils in various proportions: Palm, Palm kernel, Coconut, Sunflower, Rapeseed; Fondant icing sugar, **HAZELNUTS**, Water, **ALMONDS**, Anhydrous **MILK** fat, Humectant: E420 Sorbitol, E422 Glycerol; Whole **MILK**, Invert sugar syrup, Ethyl alcohol 96% Vol., Butter oil (**MILK**), Orange peel, Skimmed **MILK**, Apricot, Emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin, E471, Sunflower lecithin, Lecithin; Gean cherries, Dextrose, Skimmed cocoa powder, **WHEAT** flour, **BARLEY** malt powder, Skimmed **MILK** powder, Spirit drink: Marc de Champagne 60% Vol., Rum 54% Vol., Pere Jacobert 60% Vol. (**NUTS**); Flavouring; Other, Raspberry, Strawberry, Orange, Butter (**MILK**), Vanilla; Glucose-fructose syrup, Natural flavouring: Vanilla, Orange, Stabilizer: E420 Sorbitol, Sodium phosphate, Salt, **WALNUTS**, Colouring: Caramel, Beetroot red, E100 Turmeric, Curcumin; Acidity regulator: E330 Citric acid, E331 Sodium citrates, Thickener: E440 Pectin, E446 Carboxymethylcellulose; Coffee, Raspberry, Preservative: E202 Potassium sorbate; **EGG** white, Invertase, Concentrated fruit juice, **CASHEW NUTS**, Antioxidant: Tocopherol – rich extract, Raising agent E500ii.

Allergens in **BOLD**. May contain traces of **NUTS** and **GLUTEN**.

Dark chocolate contains a minimum 50% cocoa solids. Milk chocolate contains a minimum of 29.3% cocoa solids and 18% milk solids. White chocolate contains a minimum of 24% and 22.7% milk solids.

Nutrition	Per 100g
Energy kJ	<b>2105</b>
Energy kcal	<b>504</b>
Total Fat g	<b>29.5</b>
of which Saturates g	<b>17.0</b>
Carbohydrates g	<b>52.2</b>
of which Sugars g	<b>47.6</b>
Protein g	<b>4.8</b>
Salt g	<b>0.11</b>

